DISCLAIMER: All product, product specifications, and data are subject to change without notice to improve reliability, function or design, or otherwise. The
information provided herein is correct to the best of Insignis Technology Corporation’s knowledge. No liability for any errors, facts or opinions is accepted.
Customers must satisfy themselves as to the suitability of this product for their application. No responsibility for any loss as a result of any person placing
reliance on any material contained herein will be accepted.
NDD73Pv0.1-128Mb(x32)20180830
128Mb (x32) - DDR Synchronous DRAM
4M x32 bit DDR Synchonous DRAM
Overview

NDD73Pv0.1-128Mb(x32)20180830  2
128Mb (x32) - DDR Synchronous DRAM 4Mx32 – NDD73P
How to Order
Function Density IO
Width
Pkg
Type
Pkg Size Speed &
Latency
Option INSIGNIS PART
NUMBER:
DDR 128Mb X32 LFBGA 12x12 (x1.4)  DDR400 Extended Test NDD73PFM-2AET
DDR 128Mb X32 LFBGA 12x12 (x1.4)  DDR400 Industrial Temp NDD73PFM-2AIT
DDR 128Mb X32 LFBGA 12x12 (x1.4)  DDR500 Extended Test NDD73PFM-25ET
DDR 128Mb X32 LFBGA 12x12 (x1.4)  DDR500 Industrial Temp NDD73PFM-25IT
Visit: http://insignis-tech.com/how-to-buy
NDD73Pv0.1-128Mb(x32)20180830  3
128Mb (x32) - DDR Synchronous DRAM 4Mx32 – NDD73P
Figure 1. Pin Assignment (LFBGA 144Ball Top View)
Table 1. Pin Assignment by Name (LFBGA 144Ball)
Symbol Location Symbol Location Symbol Location Symbol Location Symbol Location Symbol Location Symbol Location Symbol Location
A0 M4 DQ6 C1 DQ24 D12 CK L10 VDDQ B6 VSS E5 VSS J7 VSSQ G4
A1 M5 DQ7 D1 DQ25 C12
CK L11 VDDQ B7 VSS E6 VSS J8 VSSQ G9
A2 L5 DQ8 J12 DQ26 C11 CKE M11 VDDQ B9 VSS E7 VSS K4 VSSQ H4
A3 M6 DQ9 J11 DQ27 B12
CS M1 VDDQ B11 VSS E8 VSS K9 VSSQ H9
A4 M7 DQ10 H12 DQ28 A9
RAS L1 VDDQ D2 VSS F5 VSSQ A3 VSSQ J4
A5 L8 DQ11 H11 DQ29 A8
CAS K1 VDDQ D11 VSS F6 VSSQ A10 VSSQ J9
A6 M8 DQ12 F12 DQ30 B8
WE K2 VDDQ E3 VSS F7 VSSQ C3 NC B3
A7 M9 DQ13 F11 DQ31 A7 VREF M12 VDDQ E10 VSS F8 VSSQ C4 NC B10
A8/AP M10 DQ14 E12 DQS0 A1 VDD C6 VDDQ F3 VSS G5 VSSQ C5 NC G3
A9 L7 DQ15 E11 DQS1 G12 VDD C7 VDDQ F10 VSS G6 VSSQ C8 NC G10
A10 K5 DQ16 E2 DQS2 G1 VDD D3 VDDQ H3 VSS G7 VSSQ C9 NC K8
A11 L6 DQ17 E1 DQS3 A12 VDD D10 VDDQ H10 VSS G8 VSSQ C10 NC K11
DQ0 A6 DQ18 F2 DM0 A2 VDD K3 VDDQ J3 VSS H5 VSSQ D5 NC K12
DQ1 B5 DQ19 F1 DM1 G11 VDD K6 VDDQ J10 VSS H6 VSSQ D8 NC L2
DQ2 A5 DQ20 H2 DM2 G2 VDD K7 VSS D4 VSS H7 VSSQ E4 NC L3
DQ3 A4 DQ21 H1 DM3 A11 VDD K10 VSS D6 VSS H8 VSSQ E9 NC L9
DQ4 B1 DQ22 J1 BA0 M3 VDDQ B2 VSS D7 VSS J5 VSSQ F4 NC L12
DQ5 C2 DQ23 J2 BA1 L4 VDDQ B4 VSS D9 VSS J6 VSSQ F9 NC M2
NDD73Pv0.1-128Mb(x32)20180830  4
128Mb (x32) - DDR Synchronous DRAM 4Mx32 – NDD73P